
Pelham Racquet Club Women's Pro Classic
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

15 MAY 2023
City,Country

Pelham, USA

WS - SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Prize Money US$

60000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-USA-21A-2023
ITF Supervisor 

William Coffey 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 244 MEX  ZARAZUA, R [1]

2 Q 711 MEX  HINOJOSA GOMEZ, J

3 Q 814 USA  MCADOO, Rasheeda

4 403 CAN  BRACE, Cadence

5 446 USA  HU, Victoria

6 Q 733 ARG  KRYWOJ, M

7 524 AUT  PASZEK, Tamira

8 383 USA  JONES, Makenna [8]

9 Q 764  KONONOVA, Maria

10 747 USA  SHAFFER, Kennedy

11 Q 911 USA  URHOBO, Akasha

12 253 USA  LOEB, Jamie [3]

13 554 ARG  BONARDI, Berta

14 632 BUL  EVTIMOVA, Dia

15 539 BUL  KARATANCHEVA, Lia

16 379 USA  MIN, Grace [7]

17 336 BRA  CE, Gabriela [6]

18 389  KUDASHOVA, Daria

19 Q 766 SVK  OKALOVA, Martina

20 587 USA  ROGERS, Anna

21 Q USA  BENNETT, DJ

22 581 AUS  BOLTON, Elysia

23 648  MIROSHNICHENKO, V

24 300 JPN  NAITO, Yuki [4]

25 330 USA  OSUIGWE, W [5]

26 WC 927 USA  GIAVARA, Haley

27 589 USA  HEWITT, Dalayna

28 WC 622 USA  ZAMARRIPA, Allura

29 WC 874 USA  DANIEL, Jaeda

30 WC 1029 USA  MCKENZIE, Kylie

31 Q 940 USA  MARKHAM, Ava

32 251 USA  ANDERSON, Robin [2]

Round 2

 
 

 
 

 HU, Victoria
 6-1 6-0 

 JONES, Makenna [8]
 6-0 2-6 7-6(5) 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 MIN, Grace [7]
 6-0 6-0 

 CE, Gabriela [6]
 6-3 6-4 

 
 

 
 

 MIROSHNICHENKO, V
 4-6 6-3 6-2 

 OSUIGWE, W [5]
 6-0 7-5 

 
 

 DANIEL, Jaeda
 6-7(2) 6-2 6-2 

 
 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

* ITF Ranking www.itftennis.com
www.usta.com/procircuit

# Seeded Players
1 ZARAZUA, Renata
2 ANDERSON, Robin
3 LOEB, Jamie
4 NAITO, Yuki
5 OSUIGWE, Whitney
6 CE, Gabriela
7 MIN, Grace
8 JONES, Makenna

# Lucky Losers Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  12 MAY 2023 14:30 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 SHAFFER, Kennedy (USA)
 Player representatives
 HEWITT, Dalayna (USA)
 
 Signature

 William Coffey


